Fórm **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Doc Code:



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

103362986

PA1						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Gerardo Darce	Name: S & B Technical Products, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Street Address: 1300 East Berry Street					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address. 1500 East Berry Street					
Execution Date(s) January 8, 2007						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Fort Worth					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Texas					
☐ Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>76102-4186</u>					
<ul><li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li><li>Other</li></ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Faterit No.(5)					
A delition of more than a	ashado 🗆 Vara - 🕅 Na					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1					
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40					
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Whitaker, Chalk, Swindle & Sawyer, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3500	☐ Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Fort Worth	8. Payment Information					
State: Texas Zip: 76102-4186	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: 817/878-0504	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: 817/878-0501	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
2	January 11/2007					
9. Signature: Signature	Date					
-	Total number of pages including					
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	cover					
Name of Person Signing						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018793 FRAME: 0526

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gerardo Darce, an individual, having a mailing address of Villa Dolores # 2 E, San Pablo, Heredia, Costa Rica, have invented new and useful improvements in an ornamental design for a

## PIPE GASKET

tor	which appl	ıcat	ion was	made for Letters Patent	s, said application be	ang executed by me	on the date
of_	January	8,	2007	,X <b>2006</b> X			

WHEREAS, S & B Technical Products, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a correspondence address of 1300 East Berry Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76119, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said partnership, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said partnership, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

-3-



The above-signed hereby grants the firm of Whitaker, Chalk, Swindle & Sawyer, LLP (Charles D. Gunter, Jr., Reg. No. 29,386) 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3500, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-4186, USA, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desireable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventors(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)

Witness:	•	
•		
Witness:		

F:\Stor\CDG\S&B\PATENTS\PATAPPS\20470141.wpd

**RECORDED: 01/11/2007**